
Stevens (14-3,5-1 MAC Freedom) -vs- FDU-Florham (7-10,0-6 MAC Freedom)
01/24/26 at Ferguson Recreation Center, Madison, NJ

 
 

 
 
Stevens 72

FDU-Florham 55

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 307
Site: Ferguson Recreation Center, Madison, NJ

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Stevens 25 15 16 16 72
FDU-Florham 15 12 12 16 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Schubiger,Olivia * 35 7-16 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 2 2 0 1 14
11 Duval,Isabella * 33 4-8 4-8 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 12
03 Castro,Leyla * 30 2-11 1-6 0-0 1-4 5 4 7 7 1 3 5
34 Kehoe,Audrey * 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Loffredo,Dorothy * 24 1-7 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 1 2 2 0 0 2
22 O'Boyle,Fiona 24 7-10 0-0 9-10 7-6 13 3 2 2 2 3 23
23 Abramson,Maya 19 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 6
42 Kinne,Camryn 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Marinelli,Emily 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Bogutsky,Katherine 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Gentilucci,Morgan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
05 Williams,Sugar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Curanovic,Isabella 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Love,Grace 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Nair,Trisha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Skopic,Maja 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-72 6-20 10-13 24-26 50 17 19 19 3 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-19   52.63% 3-5   60.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-20   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 7-8   87.50%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 28-72   38.9% 6-20   30.0% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Tighe,Shannon * 34 4-14 2-5 5-6 4-6 10 0 3 3 3 2 15
22 Sullivan,Christina * 30 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 2 8
11 Centeno,Christina * 25 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
05 Walker,Gabrielle * 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3
25 Sode,Bianca * 30 1-9 0-0 0-4 4-3 7 3 2 0 2 4 2
13 Clancy,My'Shayla 11 3-5 0-0 1-6 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 7
01 Vazquez,Julia 22 2-7 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 6
02 Giangregorio,Lucia 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
10 Mellon,Kristen 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 3 0 1 2
20 Chapman,Alexa 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
12 Flynn,Riley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Purse,Mai 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sierra,Briana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 3-9 10-22 16-22 38 12 12 21 5 11 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-2   50.00% 2-2   100.00%



2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 0-3   0.00% 4-10   40.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 1-4   25.00%
Total 21-56   37.5% 3-9   33.3% 10-22   45.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU-Florham
GOOD 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 09:52 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CASTRO,LEYLA --

09:33 TURNOVER  by WALKER,GABRIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA 09:23 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --

09:12 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AUDREY(in the paint) 08:57 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by CASTRO,LEYLA --

08:40 MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by SODE,BIANCA

08:24 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 08:04
REBOUND OFF by DUVAL,ISABELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,LEYLA 07:59 10-4 V 6

07:45 MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,LEYLA(in the paint) 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by SODE,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON

07:26 MISS LAYUP by SODE,BIANCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AUDREY --

07:23 SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
07:23 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 07:09
REBOUND OFF by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,LEYLA 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON
06:21 SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
06:21 SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
06:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 06:07
SUB IN by ABRAMSON,MAYA 06:07
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,LEYLA 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by TIGHE,SHANNON
05:44 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by TIGHE,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 05:33 12-7 V 5

05:08 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by TIGHE,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by ABRAMSON,MAYA 04:54
04:54 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
04:31 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
GOOD 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA 04:08 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by CASTRO,LEYLA --

03:45 MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by DUVAL,ISABELLA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
03:42 SUB IN by WALKER,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by KEHOE,AUDREY 03:42
SUB IN by O'BOYLE,FIONA 03:42
GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:28 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by CASTRO,LEYLA --

03:14 MISS JUMPER by SODE,BIANCA
BLOCK  by CASTRO,LEYLA 03:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



03:11 MISS LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,SHANNON

FOUL  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 03:09
03:09 SUB OUT by SODE,BIANCA
03:09 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
03:09 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by TIGHE,SHANNON
03:09 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by TIGHE,SHANNON

GOOD LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 02:56 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by ABRAMSON,MAYA --

02:41 MISS LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,LEYLA(in the paint) 02:34
REBOUND OFF by ABRAMSON,MAYA --
MISS TIPIN by ABRAMSON,MAYA(in the paint) 02:29
REBOUND OFF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --

02:29 FOUL  by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
SUB OUT by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 02:29
SUB IN by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 02:29
GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 02:29 20-13 V 7
GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 02:29 21-13 V 8

02:28 SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
02:28 SUB IN by SODE,BIANCA
02:27 21-15 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SODE,BIANCA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
GOOD LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 02:10 23-15 V 8
ASSIST  by DUVAL,ISABELLA --

02:01 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
STEAL  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 02:01
MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,LEYLA(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON
01:49 TURNOVER  by CENTENO,CHRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SODE,BIANCA

FOUL  by CASTRO,LEYLA 01:21
SUB OUT by CASTRO,LEYLA 01:21
SUB OUT by ABRAMSON,MAYA 01:21
SUB IN by MARINELLI,EMILY 01:21
SUB IN by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 01:21

01:04 MISS JUMPER by SODE,BIANCA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 01:04

-- REBOUND OFF by SODE,BIANCA
00:57 MISS JUMPER by SODE,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MARINELLI,EMILY(in the paint) 00:28 25-15 V 10

00:28 FOUL  by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
MISS FT by MARINELLI,EMILY 00:28
REBOUND OFF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
TURNOVER  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 00:09

00:08 TURNOVER  by TIGHE,SHANNON
STEAL  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 00:08
MISS 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU-Florham
SUB OUT by MARINELLI,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by CASTRO,LEYLA 10:00

09:40 25-17 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by TIGHE,SHANNON

MISS LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 09:16



-- REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON
08:59 MISS 3PTR by TIGHE,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 08:41 27-17 V 10
ASSIST  by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --

08:19 27-19 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA 08:02 30-19 V 11
ASSIST  by CASTRO,LEYLA --
SUB OUT by DUVAL,ISABELLA 07:53
SUB IN by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 07:53

07:46 TURNOVER  by TIGHE,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SODE,BIANCA
07:26 30-21 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by CENTENO,CHRISTINA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
GOOD JUMPER by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 06:59 32-21 V 11
ASSIST  by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE --

06:36 MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
MISS 3PTR by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 06:23
REBOUND OFF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 06:19 34-21 V 13

06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16
SUB OUT by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 06:16
SUB IN by DUVAL,ISABELLA 06:16
FOUL  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 05:57
SUB OUT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 05:57
SUB IN by KEHOE,AUDREY 05:57

05:57 MISS FT by SODE,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:57 MISS FT by SODE,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,LEYLA --
MISS 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA 05:48
REBOUND OFF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
MISS LAYUP by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY(in the paint) 05:34
REBOUND OFF by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON
05:10 MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 05:02
REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AUDREY(in the paint) 04:57 36-21 V 15
FOUL  by CASTRO,LEYLA 04:40
SUB OUT by CASTRO,LEYLA 04:40
SUB OUT by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 04:40
SUB IN by MARINELLI,EMILY 04:40
SUB IN by ABRAMSON,MAYA 04:40

04:40 36-22 V 14 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
04:40 36-23 V 13 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
04:40 SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
04:40 SUB OUT by TIGHE,SHANNON
04:40 SUB IN by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
04:40 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
04:34 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
04:34 SUB IN by WALKER,GABRIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 04:13 38-23 V 15
FOUL  by MARINELLI,EMILY 03:58

03:58 38-24 V 14 GOOD FT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
03:58 MISS FT by WALKER,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by ABRAMSON,MAYA --



GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 03:41 40-24 V 16
FOUL  by ABRAMSON,MAYA 03:13

03:13 MISS FT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:13 MISS FT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DUVAL,ISABELLA --

02:40 FOUL  by SODE,BIANCA
02:40 SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
02:40 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

SUB OUT by KEHOE,AUDREY 02:40
SUB IN by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 02:40
MISS JUMPER by ABRAMSON,MAYA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
02:19 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

TURNOVER  by MARINELLI,EMILY 02:15
02:02 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DUVAL,ISABELLA 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by SODE,BIANCA
01:38 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

STEAL  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 01:38
01:38 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
01:37 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
01:37 SUB OUT by SODE,BIANCA
01:37 SUB IN by MELLON,KRISTEN
01:37 SUB IN by TIGHE,SHANNON

SUB OUT by MARINELLI,EMILY 01:37
SUB IN by GENTILUCCI,MORGAN 01:37
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
01:15 MISS LAYUP by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,SHANNON
01:12 MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM

FOUL  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 00:42
TURNOVER  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 00:42

00:23 40-26 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ABRAMSON,MAYA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:09 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
00:09 SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by DUVAL,ISABELLA 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU-Florham
10:00 SUB OUT by MELLON,KRISTEN
10:00 SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
10:00 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
10:00 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by GENTILUCCI,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by ABRAMSON,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by CASTRO,LEYLA 10:00
SUB IN by O'BOYLE,FIONA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
09:31 TURNOVER  by TIGHE,SHANNON



STEAL  by CASTRO,LEYLA 09:31
09:31 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,LEYLA 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 09:11
08:50 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON
08:22 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ALEXA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
08:18 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 08:05
REBOUND OFF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --

08:03 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 08:03 41-27 V 14
GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 08:03 42-27 V 15

08:00 TURNOVER  by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,LEYLA 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by TIGHE,SHANNON
07:44 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:26 42-29 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
GOOD JUMPER by O'BOYLE,FIONA 07:04 44-29 V 15
ASSIST  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:03
FOUL  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 06:56

06:56 MISS FT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:56 MISS FT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DUVAL,ISABELLA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 06:45
REBOUND OFF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
TURNOVER  by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
06:30 MISS JUMPER by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
06:19 FOUL  by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
06:19 SUB OUT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
06:19 SUB IN by SODE,BIANCA

GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 06:19 45-29 V 16
MISS FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SODE,BIANCA
06:09 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
05:45 FOUL  by SODE,BIANCA

GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 05:45 46-29 V 17
GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 05:45 47-29 V 18

05:34 MISS LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
MISS JUMPER by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 05:07
REBOUND OFF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
MISS LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 04:58

04:58 BLOCK  by TIGHE,SHANNON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,LEYLA 04:56

04:56 STEAL  by SODE,BIANCA
04:45 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA



REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,LEYLA --
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,LEYLA 04:43

04:43 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
04:43 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
04:43 SUB IN by WALKER,GABRIELLE
04:43 SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
04:36 TURNOVER  by WALKER,GABRIELLE

STEAL  by CASTRO,LEYLA 04:36
MISS 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA 04:28
REBOUND OFF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,LEYLA 04:19
REBOUND OFF by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY --
FOUL  by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 04:18
TURNOVER  by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 04:18
SUB OUT by DUVAL,ISABELLA 04:18
SUB IN by ABRAMSON,MAYA 04:18

04:14 TURNOVER  by WALKER,GABRIELLE
GOOD LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 04:07 49-29 V 20
ASSIST  by CASTRO,LEYLA --

03:54 TURNOVER  by WALKER,GABRIELLE
03:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,LEYLA 03:38
REBOUND OFF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMSON,MAYA(in the paint) 03:33 51-29 V 22
ASSIST  by O'BOYLE,FIONA --

03:16 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
TURNOVER  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by SODE,BIANCA
03:07 51-32 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by TIGHE,SHANNON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SODE,BIANCA
MISS JUMPER by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 02:56
REBOUND OFF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --

02:51 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
SUB OUT by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 02:51
SUB IN by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 02:51
GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 02:51 52-32 V 20
GOOD FT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 02:51 53-32 V 21
SUB OUT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 02:50
SUB IN by KEHOE,AUDREY 02:50

02:43 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMSON,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE(in the paint) 02:27

02:27 BLOCK  by TIGHE,SHANNON
REBOUND OFF by CASTRO,LEYLA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 02:12
REBOUND OFF by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GABRIELLE
01:58 MISS 3PTR by TIGHE,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by SODE,BIANCA
01:51 MISS JUMPER by CENTENO,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,SHANNON
FOUL  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 01:47
SUB OUT by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 01:47
SUB IN by GENTILUCCI,MORGAN 01:47

01:47 53-33 V 20 GOOD FT by TIGHE,SHANNON
01:47 MISS FT by TIGHE,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
01:42 SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
01:42 SUB IN by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA

SUB OUT by CASTRO,LEYLA 01:42



SUB IN by DUVAL,ISABELLA 01:42
01:35 53-35 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CENTENO,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KEHOE,AUDREY(in the paint) 01:21
01:21 BLOCK  by TIGHE,SHANNON

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
01:10 53-37 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ABRAMSON,MAYA 00:57 56-37 V 19
ASSIST  by GENTILUCCI,MORGAN --

00:40 MISS 3PTR by TIGHE,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by SODE,BIANCA

FOUL  by KEHOE,AUDREY 00:37
SUB OUT by KEHOE,AUDREY 00:37
SUB IN by O'BOYLE,FIONA 00:37

00:37 56-38 V 18 GOOD FT by TIGHE,SHANNON
00:37 56-39 V 17 GOOD FT by TIGHE,SHANNON
00:37 SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
00:37 SUB IN by MELLON,KRISTEN

TURNOVER  by GENTILUCCI,MORGAN 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by SODE,BIANCA
00:23 TURNOVER  by MELLON,KRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by DUVAL,ISABELLA 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MELLON,KRISTEN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU-Florham
SUB OUT by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 10:00
SUB OUT by GENTILUCCI,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by ABRAMSON,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by CASTRO,LEYLA 10:00
SUB IN by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 10:00

09:34 MISS JUMPER by SODE,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,LEYLA --
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,LEYLA 09:20

09:20 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
09:20 SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
09:09 56-41 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SODE,BIANCA
MISS LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MELLON,KRISTEN
08:24 MISS LAYUP by SODE,BIANCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:08 58-41 V 17

07:55 TURNOVER  by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
GOOD LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 07:42 60-41 V 19
ASSIST  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA --

07:28 TURNOVER  by MELLON,KRISTEN
STEAL  by CASTRO,LEYLA 07:28
FOUL  by CASTRO,LEYLA 07:23
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,LEYLA 07:23

07:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15

06:57 MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MELLON,KRISTEN

06:47 60-43 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CENTENO,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MELLON,KRISTEN

TURNOVER  by CASTRO,LEYLA 06:39
SUB OUT by LOFFREDO,DOROTHY 06:39
SUB IN by ABRAMSON,MAYA 06:39

06:24 60-45 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CENTENO,CHRISTINA(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by DUVAL,ISABELLA 06:03
06:03 STEAL  by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
05:50 MISS JUMPER by SODE,BIANCA

BLOCK  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 05:50
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,LEYLA --

05:49 FOUL  by SODE,BIANCA
05:49 SUB OUT by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
05:49 SUB OUT by MELLON,KRISTEN
05:49 SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
05:49 SUB OUT by TIGHE,SHANNON
05:49 SUB OUT by SODE,BIANCA
05:49 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
05:49 SUB IN by WALKER,GABRIELLE
05:49 SUB IN by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
05:49 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
05:49 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by DUVAL,ISABELLA 05:49
SUB IN by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 05:49
GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 05:40 62-45 V 17
ASSIST  by CASTRO,LEYLA --

05:31 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
STEAL  by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 05:31

05:11 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
MISS FT by ABRAMSON,MAYA 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ABRAMSON,MAYA 05:11 63-45 V 18

04:59 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,ALEXA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA

04:51 63-47 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
04:35 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA

STEAL  by O'BOYLE,FIONA 04:35
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,LEYLA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
FOUL  by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
04:15 SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
04:15 SUB OUT by CLANCY,MY'SHAYLA
04:15 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ALEXA
04:15 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CHRISTINA
04:15 SUB IN by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
04:15 SUB IN by MELLON,KRISTEN
04:15 SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
04:15 SUB IN by TIGHE,SHANNON
04:15 SUB IN by SODE,BIANCA

SUB OUT by BOGUTSKY,KATHERINE 04:15
SUB IN by DUVAL,ISABELLA 04:15

03:58 MISS JUMPER by SODE,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by MELLON,KRISTEN

03:52 TURNOVER  by MELLON,KRISTEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:52
MISS 3PTR by ABRAMSON,MAYA 03:44
REBOUND OFF by O'BOYLE,FIONA --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTRO,LEYLA 03:38 66-47 V 19
ASSIST  by O'BOYLE,FIONA --

03:17 66-50 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
-- ASSIST  by TIGHE,SHANNON

GOOD LAYUP by O'BOYLE,FIONA(in the paint) 02:57 68-50 V 18
ASSIST  by ABRAMSON,MAYA --
FOUL  by CASTRO,LEYLA 02:42

02:42 68-51 V 17 GOOD FT by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA



02:42 MISS FT by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:10 68-53 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,LEYLA 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MELLON,KRISTEN

01:47 FOUL  by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
SUB OUT by SCHUBIGER,OLIVIA 01:47
SUB OUT by CASTRO,LEYLA 01:47
SUB OUT by DUVAL,ISABELLA 01:47
SUB OUT by O'BOYLE,FIONA 01:47
SUB OUT by ABRAMSON,MAYA 01:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SUGAR 01:47
SUB IN by CURANOVIC,ISABELLA 01:47
SUB IN by SKOPIC,MAJA 01:47
SUB IN by LOVE,GRACE 01:47
SUB IN by KINNE,CAMRYN 01:47
GOOD LAYUP by KINNE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:45 70-53 V 17
FOUL  by SKOPIC,MAJA 01:38

01:38 MISS FT by SODE,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:38 MISS FT by SODE,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,SHANNON

01:26 MISS JUMPER by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by KINNE,CAMRYN --
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,GRACE 01:16
REBOUND OFF by SKOPIC,MAJA --
MISS LAYUP by LOVE,GRACE(in the paint) 01:10

01:10 BLOCK  by SODE,BIANCA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:10 SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
01:10 SUB OUT by TIGHE,SHANNON
01:10 SUB OUT by SODE,BIANCA
01:10 SUB IN by FLYNN,RILEY
01:10 SUB IN by PURSE,MAI
01:10 SUB IN by SIERRA,BRIANA

SUB OUT by SKOPIC,MAJA 01:10
SUB IN by NAIR,TRISHA 01:10
MISS LAYUP by CURANOVIC,ISABELLA(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by CURANOVIC,ISABELLA --
MISS TIPIN by CURANOVIC,ISABELLA(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KINNE,CAMRYN 00:52 72-53 V 19
ASSIST  by LOVE,GRACE --

00:31 TURNOVER  by GIANGREGORIO,LUCIA
TURNOVER  by LOVE,GRACE 00:19

00:19 STEAL  by MELLON,KRISTEN

00:15 72-55 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by MELLON,KRISTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)


